NOMINAL VOLTAGE : 12 V
NOMINAL CAPACITY(20 hr)  : 120.0 Ah
DIMENSIONS
TOTAL HEIGHT : 225 mm
    CONTAINER HEIGHT : 220 mm
    LENGTH  : 407 mm
    WIDTH     : 173 mm
WEIGHT : APPROX 39 Kg
CONTAINER MATERIAL : UL94HB ABS
: UL94V-0 ABS
o oINTERNAL RESISTANCE( 25C , 7 7 F ) : ~5.0 m
DISCHARGE CAPACITY UNDER DIFFERENT TEMPERATURES
o40 C   : ~102%
o25 C   : ~100%
o0 C   : ~85%
o oCAPACITY 25 C / 77 F
    20 hr @ 6 A                                            :120.0 Ah
    5   hr @ 20.4 A                                       : 102  Ah
    1   hr @ 73.2 A                                        : 73.2  Ah
    1   C  @ 120 A                                        : 60.0  Ah
o oCHARGING VOLTAGE ( 25 C , 77 F )
MAX CHARGING CURRENT                    : 30 A
o oSELF-DISCHARGE RESIDUAL CAPACITY( 25 C , 77 F )
     AFTER 3 MONTHS                               : ~90%
     AFTER 6 MONTHS                               : ~82%
     AFTER 12 MONTHS                             : ~70%
Te
rm
in
al
Vo
lta
ge
(V
)
Discharge Time
0
9
11
13
12
10
2 5 10 20 30 60 2 3 10 302051 3
6A
20.4A73.2 A
120A
30A
10.8A
CHARACTERISTICS
SPECIFICATION
DIMENSIONS
TERMINAL
DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS 25 C (77 F)
12SPX120 12V120.0Ah
    STANDBY USE                                       : 13.62V/bloc
FREQUENT DISCHARGE USE              : 14.1-14.4 V/bloc
Type: FT-11
mm
mm
ISO9001
M8
18
Specifications are subject to change without further notice. Note:
11.07
Cycle numbers VS Depth of discharge (D.O.D)
Cycle numbers